
2024 Health Leaders Network Cohort 7 Small Groups
Cohort 7
Group 1 E-mail Location Expertise Desired connections

Matthew Aliberti
matthew.aliberti@ymca.net Alexandria, Virginia

Community Advocacy/engagement, Finance/investment, 
Public Health, RE Development, Social/health equity Government, Healthcare, Urban Planning

Debbie Liu
debbie.liu@yahoo.com Chicago, Illinois

Community Advocacy/engagement, Public Health, 
Social/health equity, Urban Design, Urban Planning Engineering, Law, RE Development

David Hennig
dh-realestate@outlook.de Leipzig,Germany

Engineering, RE Development, Urban Planning, 
Building-Biology Architecture, Interior Design, Social/health equity

Rhyan Brown rhyandbrown@gmail.com Dallas, Texas Academia, Healthcare, Social/health equity RE Development, Social/health equity, urban design

Kelsey Oesmann Wilson
kelsey@nelsoncp.com Nashville, Tennessee

Architecture, Community Advocacy/engagement, RE 
Development, Urban Design Finance/investment, Healthcare, Public Health

Small Group Presentations Key:
May 7th 
June 4th 
August 6th
October 1st
November 12th 

Group 2 E-mail Location Expertise Desired connections

Brice Maryman
brice@mxmla.com Seattle, Washington

Community Advocacy/engagement, Landscape 
Architecture, Urban Design Architecture, Public Health, Social/health equity

Bonita Broadnax bbroadnax@jeremiahprogram.org Cleveland, Tennessee Community Advocacy/engagement, social/health equity Architecture, Finance/investment, urban planning
Maureen Freehill MFreehill@nationalchurchresidences.org Atlanta, Georgia Community Advocacy/engagement, RE Development Academia, Architecture, Urban Planning

Masha Konopleva
mashakonopleva@gmail.com New York, New York Architecture, Community Advocacy/engagement

Community Advocacy/engagement, Public Health, RE 
Development

Antonio Marotta
antoniomarotta@catalyst-group.com Milan, Italy

Academia, Architecture, Engineering, Interior Design, RE 
Development, ESG Academia, Finance/investment, RE Development

Small Group Presentations Key:
May 7th 
June 4th 
August 6th
October 1st
November 12th 



Group 3 E-mail Location Expertise Desired connections

Phylicia Coleman
phylicia@urbanharvest.org Houston, Texas

Community Advocacy/engagement, Public Health, 
Social/health equity, Urban Planning

Finance/investment, Government, Landscape 
Architecture

Dan Emerine

demerine@gmail.com Washington, DC

Community Advocacy/engagement, Government, Law, 
Social/health equity, Urban Design, Urban Planning, 

Transportation Policy, Environmental Policy
Academia, Community Advocacy/engagement, 
Finance/investment

Sheena Cabal
sheenadcabal@gmail.com Los Angeles, California

Community Advocacy/engagement, Public Health, 
Social/health equity, Land use policy advocacy RE Development, Urban Design, Urban Planning

Erin O'Keefe
eokeefe@france-merrickfdn.org Baltimore, Maryland

Academia, Community Advocacy/engagement, 
Finance/investment, Government, Social/health equity, 
Urban Design, Urban Planning, Philanthropy Landscape architecture, Law, RE Development

Shabbar Sagarwala
shabbar.sagarwala@gmail.com Toronto, Canada Architecture, Urban Planning

Community Advocacy/engagement, RE Development, 
Urban Planning

Small Group Presentations Key:
May 7th 
June 4th 
August 6th
October 1st
November 12th 

Group 4 E-mail Location Expertise Desired connections

Geraldine Drake
geraldine.drake@aecom.com Detroit, Michigan Interior Design

Community Advocacy/engagement, Government, 
Social/health equity

Vanessa Franyutti vfranyutti@nhg.com.mx Mexico City, Mexico Law, Social/health equity Finance/investment, Healthcare, RE Development

Brittny Ellington
thedaughterhouseproject@gmail.com Brooklyn, New York

Community Advocacy/engagement, Healthcare, RE 
Development, Social/health equity Government, Law, Public Health

Maria Katticaran

maria.katticaran91@gmail.com San Francisco, California

Architecture, Community Advocacy/engagement, RE 
Development, Social/health equity, Urban Design, Urban 
Planning, Grassroots Community Planning, Working with 

Community Based Organizations (CBO) Finance/investment, Law, Public Health

Ocean Luo
tao_luo@brown.edu Boston, Massachusetts

Community Advocacy/engagement, Government, Public 
Health, RE Development, Social/health equity, Urban 

Design, Urban Planning Academia, Finance/investment, Public Health
Small Group Presentations Key:
May 7th 
June 4th 
August 6th
October 1st
November 12th 



Group 5 E-mail Location Expertise Desired connections

Tamara Fou
tf859@nyu.edu Houston, Texas

Community Advocacy/engagement, Government, 
Social/health equity, Urban Planning

Finance/investment, Public Health, Social/health 
equity

Jing Jing jjing@mit.edu Boston, Massachusetts Academia Finance/investment, Government, RE Development

Victor Negrete
victor.m.negrete@gmail.com

Los Angeles, California Government, Public Health, Social/health equity, Urban 
Planning Public Health, RE Development, Urban Planning

Kailey Kimsa
kailey.kimsa@colliers.com Toronto, Canada RE Development, ESG and Sustainability

Community Advocacy/engagement, 
Finance/investment, Social/health equity

Michael Penner
mpenner@capitalimpact.org Oakland, California

Finance/investment, Healthcare, Public Health, 
Social/health equity Finance/investment, Government, Healthcare

Small Group Presentations Key:
May 7th 
June 4th 
August 6th
October 1st
November 12th 

Group 6 E-mail Location Expertise Desired connections

Walter Maynard
walter@whchc.org Los Angeles, California

Finance/investment, Government, RE Development, 
Social/health equity, Asset Management Finance/investment, Healthcare, RE Development

Philip Lockwood
rpl@xyz-dev.com Detroit, Michigan

Architecture, Community Advocacy/engagement, 
Finance/investment, Landscape architecture, RE 

Development, Urban Design, Urban Planning
Finance/investment, Landscape architecture, Public 
Health

Rosalind Griffin
rosalind.griffin@gmail.com Madrid, Spain

Academia, Community Advocacy/engagement, 
Healthcare, RE Development, Social/health equity

Community Advocacy/engagement, Healthcare, RE 
Development

Amanda Mihalko

amanda.mihalko@highmarkhealth.org Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania

Academia, Community Advocacy/engagement, 
Government, Healthcare, Public Health, Social/health 

equity, Mental health, Health Care Coverage 
(public/private health plans)

Finance/investment, RE Development, Urban 
Planning

Rashida Mogri
rashida.mogri@hok.com Houston, Texas

Architecture, Interior Design, Urban Design, Urban 
Planning

Landscape architecture, RE Development, 
Social/health equity

Small Group Presentations Key:
May 7th 
June 4th 
August 6th
October 1st
November 12th 


